E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 235

Introduced by Larson, 40, Chairperson Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM952:
- 2 a. On page 16, line 22, after the second "to" insert "the
- 3 <u>retirement system established pursuant to</u>"; and in line 23 strike
- 4 "System", show as stricken, and insert "Act";
- 5 b. On page 18, line 8, after "to" insert "the retirement
- 6 system established pursuant to"; and in line 9 strike "System" and
- 7 insert "Act";
- 8 c. On page 39, line 16, strike "student" and insert
- 9 "students";
- 10 d. On page 44, lines 19 and 26, strike "to", show as
- 11 stricken, and insert "and";
- 12 e. On page 44, line 23; and page 45, line 3, strike
- "section" and show as stricken;
- f. On page 46, line 24, after "paid" insert an
- 15 underscored comma;
- 16 g. On page 47, line 19, strike "or 79-1005.02.", show as
- 17 stricken, and insert an underscored period;
- h. On page 51, line 11, after "recently" insert
- 19 "available";
- 20 i. On page 59, line 14, after "2009" insert an
- 21 underscored comma; and
- j. On page 63, line 19, after the first "of" insert
- 23 "the".

ER81 LB235

1 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 16 and insert "education; to amend sections 79-413, 2 79-536, 79-1008.02, 79-1009, 79-1015.01, 79-1025, and 79-1029, 3 Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 77-3446, 79-1003.01, 4 5 79-1005.01, 79-1007.10, 79-1007.11, 79-1007.16, 79-1007.18, 79-1017.01, 79-1018.01, 79-1028.01, 79-1030, and 79-1103, Revised 6 Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2010, and sections 79-1001, 7 79-1003, 79-1008.01, and 79-1023, Revised Statutes Cumulative 8 Supplement, 2010, as amended by sections 1, 2, 5, and 8, 9 10 respectively, Legislative Bill 18, One Hundred Second Legislature, 11 First Session, 2011; to change and eliminate provisions relating 12 to summer school and summer sessions and state aid to schools; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; to 13 14 outright repeal sections 79-1005.02, 79-1007.01, 79-1007.02, 15 79-1010, 79-1026, 79-1028, and 79-1083.03, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 79-1007.19 and 79-1007.24, Revised Statutes 16 17 Cumulative Supplement, 2010, and section 79-1026.01, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2010, as amended by section 9, 18 19 Legislative Bill 18, One Hundred Second Legislature, First Session, 20 2011; and to declare an emergency.".